jointly, which will have the power themselves to sub-delegate the execution of 

specific acts; 

4. to approve and authorize the issuance, by the Company, of one or more 

unsubordinated, unsecured and non-convertible bonds under the EMTN 

Programme up to the total maximum amount of Euro 1,800 (one thousand eight 

hundred) million, without prejudice to compliance with the maximum plafond of 

the EMTN Programme equal to Euro 4 (four) billion, to be issued in one or more 

series or tranches, in one or more times, within the period of 12 (twelve) months 

from the completion of the renewal of the EMTN Programme with the approval,